

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 23-0006, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Vendor: Resilience, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Sexual Assault Multidisciplinary Response Team Program/Victim Services

Contract Value: \$257,863.00

Contract period: 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023 with two (2), one-year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2023 \$257,863.00

Accounts: 11900.1250.54285.520840.00000.00000

Contract Number(s): 2257-10070

Concurrences:

The Contract Specific Goal set on this Contract is Zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The State's Attorney requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Resilience for the Sexual Assault Multidisciplinary Team Response Program (SA MDT). This contract will allow the State's Attorney to provide trauma informed victim services and follow-up legal advocacy services to victims of sexual assault. Resilience is the only sexual assault victim service partner for the Sexual Assault Multidisciplinary Team Response Program.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.